Printed: 03/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			LE CONSTRUCTION G 04 - LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
495291			B. WING		03/21/2019			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER S			STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
BETH SHO	DLOM HOME OF VIRO	SINIA	1600 JOH	IN ROLFE	PARKWAY			
1.			1	ND, VA 23			,	
(X4) ID	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES							
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3		K 000	V 211			
K 211 SS=D	INITIAL COMMENTS Description of structure: The facility is a two story structure with construction Type II (111). Sprinkler Status: Fully sprinklered - NFPA 13 An unannounced Standard Recertification Life Safety Code Survey was conducted on 3/21/19 in accordance with 42 Code of Federal Regulation, Part 483: Requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The facility was surveyed for compliance using the LSC 2012 Existing regulations. The facility was not compliance with the Requirements for Participation Medicare and Medicaid. The findings that follow demonstrate non-compliance with Title 42 Code of Regulations, 483.70(a) et seq (Life Safety from Fire.) Means of Egress - General CFR(s): NFPA 101 Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced			The statements made in this plan of correction are not an admission to, and do not constitute an agreement with, the alleged deficiencies herein. To remain in compliance with all Federal and State regulations, the center has taken or will take actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The, following POC constitutes the centers allegation of compliance, such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date indicated. It is the intended practice of this facility to have appropriate means of egress. Criteria 1 Maintenance director will have the exit discharge door from the stairway by Penn Park fixed so that it doesn't require excessiv force to open.		t		
	by: Based upon observati	r: ased upon observation that the exit discharge			QA committee for review. The co determine the need for further aud action.		11	
•		ve force to open the dogress from spaces or t			Criteria 5 Date of compliance is April 28, 20	019.		
4.1	Findings include		=					
					40			
LADODATORY	DIDECTARE ACCEPTED	CUDDITED DEODESENTATIV	ITTO CLONIATION		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 03/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE		· · · - /	E CONSTRUCTION 04 - LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4	(X3) DATE SURV		
		495291		B. WING		03/21	/2019	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
BETH SHO	OLOM HOME OF VIRO	SINIA	1600 JOH	HN ROLFE PARKWAY				
			RICHMO	ND, VA 23	233			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE DATE		
K 211	Continued From pag	e 1		K 211	K 225			
	Between 10:30 AM and 3:30 PM on 3/21/19, it is observed that the exit discharge door from the stairway by Pen Park required excessive force to open the door.				The statements made in this plan o are not an admission to, and do not an agreement with, the alleged def herein. To remain in compliance w	iciencies vith all		
	Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures Stairways and Smokeproof enclosures used as exits are in accordance with 7.2. 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19.2.2.3, 19.2.2.4, 7.2			K 225	taken or will take actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The, following			
					POC constitutes the centers allegation of compliance, such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date indicated.			
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based upon observations the fire rated stairway door is not latching smoke and hot gasses to pass into the stairway. Findings include Between 10:30 AM and 3:30 PM on 3/21/19, it is observed that the stairway fire rated door by room 307 is not latching. The latching hardware is missing. Protection - Other CFR(s): NFPA 101 Protection - Other List in the REMARKS section any LSC Section 18.3 and 19.3 Protection requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567.		tion are	K 300	It is the intended practice of this fastairways and smokeproof enclosis properly. Criteria 1 Maintenance Director was inform marshal that the stairway fire-rate room 307 wasn't latching because hardware was missing. Maintenan corrected the concern upon notific Criteria 2 Everyone in the Home has the post affected. Criteria 3 Maintenance director will educate monitoring doors. Criteria 4 Maintenance director or designed fire rated doors weekly X 4 and These results will be forwarded committee for review. The committee for review. The committee for further an action. Criteria 5 Date of compliance is April 28,	ares to latch and by fire and door by the the ance director cation. Attential to be the staff on the will audit monthly X2. to the QA mittee will audits and/or		

K300

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 04 - LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETE			
		495291		B. WING		03/21/	1/2019		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STA	NTE, ZIP CODE				
BETH SHO	DLOM HOME OF VIRO	SINIA	1600 JOI	HN ROLFE	PARKWAY				
			RICHMO	OND, VA 23233					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
K 300	Continued From page 2			K 300	It is the intended practice of this fa				
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:				ensure protection requirements are followed in accordance with the re				
	Based upon review of observations there wannual fire rated doo	as no documentation fo	or the		Criteria 1 Upon notification from the fire may regarding the annual fire rated door				
	Findings include	•		inspections not being completed, fa maintenance director arranged for t inspections to be completed.					
	Between 10:30 AM and 3:30 PM on 3/21/19, during review of documentation it is observed that the facility did not have the annual fire door inspection and testing. The last fire door inspection and testing was conducted in January 2018.				Criteria 2 Everyone in the facility has the pot affected. Criteria 3 Maintenance director and staff will educated on ensuring fire-rated door	be re-			
K 363 SS=D	Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101	K 36	K 363	inspections are being done on an an Criteria 4	nual basis.				
	Doors protecting corridor openings shall be constructed to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have self-latching and positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 18.3.6.3.6 are permitted.				Audits will be completed by mainted director of designee monthly X3 and thereafter. These results will be for the QA committee for review. The will determine the need for further and/or action. Criteria 5 Date of compliance is April 28, 201	d quarterly warded to committee audits			
					K363 It is the practice of this facility to encorridor- doors are functioning in a with the regulation.	nsure accordance			
					Criteria 1 Upon notification regarding rooms 301 corridor doors not latching, the maintenance director scheduled to hixed, and they have been repaired. Criteria 2 Residents in rooms 315 and 301 have	nave doors			
	18.3.6.3, 42 CFR Par	rts 403, 418, 460, 482,	483,		potential to be affected.	TO THE			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/O IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			PLE CONSTRUCTION 5 04 - LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI		
		495291		B. WING		03/21/2019		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE	SS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
BETH SH	OLOM HOME OF VIRO	GINIA	1600 JOI	HN ROLFE	PARKWAY			
			RICHMO	ND, VA 23	233			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE DATE DATE		
K 363	and 485 Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatic closing devices, etc. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Between 10:30 AM and 3:30 PM on 3/21/19, it is observed that there are corridor doors that are not positively latch in rooms 315 and 301.			K 363	Criteria 3 Maintenance staff will be re-educated on ensuring that corridor doors are latching properly. Criteria 4 Maintenance director or designee will audit corridor doors weekly X 4 and monthly X 2. These results will be forwarded to the QA committee for review. The committee will			
K 504		Tooms 5 15 and 50 1.		14.504	determine the need for further audit			
K 521 SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	manufacturer's		K 521	action. Criteria 5 The date of compliance is April 28, K521 It is the practice of this facility to e HVAC system is functioning in account the regulation. Criteria 1 Upon notification from fire marsha fire dampers not being inspected, in director scheduled them to be inspected.	2019. nsure ordance I regarding naintenance		
	by: Based upon interviews the facility does not have documentation that the fire dampers have been inspected and tested within the last four years.		nave een		Criteria 2 Everyone in the nursing home has a potential to be affected. Criteria 3 Maintenance director and staff will	the be re-		
	during review of docu the facility did not hav inspection and testing of survey.	nd 3:30 PM on 3/21/19, mentation it is observed e the report for the of the fire dampers at laintenance and Testing	time	K 914	educated to ensure that fire damper inspections are completed in according the regulation. Criteria 4 Maintenance director or designee we complete an inspection and do a forannually thereafter. Criteria 5	dance with		
SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101	laintenance and Testing			Date of compliance is April 28, 20 K914	19.		
locations and where deep sedation or general								

CEITTEIT	1 011 11120101 1112 011	TEDIOTIE CETTICE				T		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			LE CONSTRUCTION G 04 - LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET		
		495291		B. WING 03/21/2019				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADD			STREET ADDRI	ESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
BETH SHO	DLOM HOME OF VIRO	GINIA	1600.10	HN BOLEE	PARKWAY			
	ocom frome of virt	Olivin		ND, VA 23				
L			KIOTIWO	11D, VA 20	200		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
K 914	4 Continued From page 4			K 914 It is the intended practice of the facility to				
		stered, are tested after	initial		conduct maintenance and testing in			
		nent or servicing. Addition			accordance with the regulation.			
		at intervals defined by	Silai		weed with the regulation.	İ		
		nance data. Receptacle	e not		Criteria 1			
		ide at these locations a				l maganding		
		ot exceeding 12 months			Upon notification from fire marsha			
		IM), if installed, are test			the inspections for receptacle testing			
	,	or equal to one month			completed the maintenance director schedule		l l	
		st switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6	- 1		testing to be done.			
		visual and audible alar			<u>Criteria 2</u>			
		omated self-testing, this			All residents have the potential to b	oe affected.		
1		med at intervals less th			Criteria 3			
1	•	LIM circuits are tested	I		be re-			
1		epair or renovation to th	1		educated on ensuring receptacle tes	sting is		
1	electric distribution s				being completed in accordance wit		-	
		ed tests and associated			regulation.	ļ		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1		Criteria 4			
		ons, containing date, ro	JIII OI		Maintenance director or designee v	vill encure		
	area tested, and resi	uits.			that receptacles in resident rooms a	re tested		
	6.3.4 (NFPA 99)	T is not met as evidend	od l		annually. Audits will be completed	monthly		
!		i is not met as evident	eu		and then questorly thereafter	monuny		
l l	by:	and included these of	ro no		and then quarterly thereafter.			
		and inquiry that there a			Criteria 5			
		ptacles in patient rooms			Date of compliance is April 28, 2019.			
	nave not been tested	d and inspected annual	у.		,			
	Findings include							
	Rotwoon 10:30 AM	and 3:30 PM on 3/21/19						
		umentation it is observe						
7								
	•	ve the annual inspection	1					
		g in the resident rooms	aı					
	time of survey.							
K 918	Electrical Systems -	Essential Electric Syste		K 918	K918			
	CFR(s): NFPA 101	•			17919			
33-0								
	Flectrical Systems - I	Essential Electric Syste	m					
	Maintenance and Tes							
		sung ner alternate power sou	rce					
		oment is capable of sup						
			hiying					
	service within 10 sec	onds. If the 10-second					!	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Printed: 03/22/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA A. BUILDING 04 - LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4 COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495291 03/21/2019 B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BETH SHOLOM HOME OF VIRGINIA 1600 JOHN ROLFE PARKWAY RICHMOND, VA 23233 (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX DATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 Continued From page 5 K 918 It is the practice of this facility to ensure criterion is not met during the monthly test, a electrical systems in in accordance with the process shall be provided to annually confirm this regulations. capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and Criteria 1 transfer switches are performed in accordance Upon notification from fire marshal regarding with NFPA 110 the emergency generator didn't contain all the Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised information required by the NFPA 110 for the under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 monthly run under load for 30 minutes and day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test that the emergency generator hasn't been run under load conditions include a complete under load for 4 hours in the last 3 years. simulated cold start and automatic or manual Facility will update the generator run log to transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by include the items listed above and document a competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of 4 hour load test. stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in Criteria 2 accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder All residents have the potential to be affected. circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a Criteria 3 program for periodically exercising the Maintenance staff will be re-educated on components is established according to ensuring the emergency generator contains all manufacturer requirements. Written records of information required for the monthly run maintenance and testing are maintained and under load for 30 minutes and to be run under readily available. EES electrical panels and load for at least 4 hours every 3 years. circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and Criteria 4 separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing Maintenance director or designee will oversee the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new all emergency generator testing to ensure facility is in compliance with the regulation installations. and initial each test. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) Criteria 5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Date of compliance is April 28, 2019. Based upon review of documentation that there is not complete documentation of the testing and inspection of the emergency generator according NFPA 110. Findings include

Between 10:30 AM and 3:30 PM on 3/21/19, during review of documentation it is observed that

					- LOWER LEVEL WING UNIT 4		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	495291			B. WING		03/	/21/2019		
BETH SHOLOM HOME OF VIRGINIA 1600 J				DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JOHN ROLFE PARKWAY MOND, VA 23233					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 918	the monthly inspect generator does not required by NFPA 1 load for 30 minutes Between 10:30 AM during review of do the facility did not he that the emergency	ion reports for the emer contain all the information of for the monthly run u	on nder 9, ed that noting n under	K 918					